

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-0137 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 2/16/2018 In control: Committee on Public Works

Enactment date: 3/6/2018 Enactment #: 139

Effective date: 3/16/2018

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works of the City of

Pittsburgh to apply for grant funding from the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County (RAAC) to install a spray feature in the Nelson Mandela Peace Park located in the Garfield neighborhood. In the event this grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to

exceed ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$100,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, GRANT(S)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2018-0137.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/2018	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
3/6/2018	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
2/28/2018	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
2/20/2018	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works of the City of Pittsburgh to apply for grant funding from the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County (RAAC) to install a spray feature in the Nelson Mandela Peace Park located in the Garfield neighborhood. In the event this grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$100,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works of the City of Pittsburgh are authorized to apply for a grant with the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County, and in the event this grant is awarded, execute relevant agreements with the Redevelopment Authority of Allegheny County in order to receive a grant award of One Hundred Thousand (\$100,000.00) to install a spray feature in the Nelson Mandela Peace Park located in the Garfield neighborhood. Monies from said grant agreement shall be deposited into the Grants Trust Fund account 4029400231.45527.00.

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works of the City of Pittsburgh are further authorized to enter into an Agreement, or Contract, or utilize existing Agreements or Contracts and not to exceed One Hundred Thousand (\$100,000.00) dollars, in the event this grant is awarded. These funds will be used for the purposes of installing a spray feature in the Nelson Mandela Peace Park located in the Garfield Neighborhood under the terms of the agreement between the City and the Redevelopment Authority of

e #: 2018-0137, Version: 1	
legheny County chargeable to and payable from the Grants Trust Fund account 4029400231.5000	0.00.